Intercommission Coordination Group on the WMO Information System (WIS)

Reading, UK, 4-7 September 2007

PROVISIONAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

	Geerd-Ruediger Hoffmann  (Chairman)
	Deutscher Wetterdienst

Kaiserlei str. 42

P.O. Box 100 465

63067 OFFENBACH

Germany

Tel.
+4969 8062 2824

Fax
+4969 8062 3829
E-mail: geerd-ruediger.hoffmann@dwd.de


	Terence Hart

RA V WG-PIW Chair
	Australian Government Bureau of Meteorology

GPO Box 1289

MELBOURNE

VIC 3001

Australia

Tel.
+613 9669 4219
Fax
+613 9669 4473

E-mail:
t.hart@bom.gov.au


	Dennis Hart

Representing CAeM
	Eurocontrol

BRUSSELS

Belgium

Tel.
+
Fax
+
E-mail
dennis.hart@eurocontrol.int


	Fred Sambula

RA IV WG-PIW Chair
	Cayman Islands Airports Authority

P.O. Box 10098 APO

GEORGETOWN

Cayman Islands

Tel.
+


Fax
+

E-mail: fred.sambula@caymanairports.com


	Peiliang Shi
Representing CBS
	China Meteorological Administration

46 Zhongguancun Nandajie

Haidan District

BEIJING

China

Tel.  
+8610 684 07074
Fax 
+8610 621 73225
E-mail  shipl@cma.gov.cn


	José Mauro de Rezende
RA III Regional Rapporteur on ISS – GTS and DM, representing RA III WG-PIW Chair

	Instituto Nacional de Meteorologia

Eixo Monumental – Via S1

70680-900 BRASILIA - DF

Brazil

Tel.
+5561 3344 4488

Fax
+5561 3343 2132

E-mail: jmauro@inmet.gov.br


	 Heinrich Knottenberg
 Co-chair of the CBS ET-WISC

	Deutscher Wetterdienst

Postfach 10 04 65

63004 OFFENBACH

Germany

Tel.
+4969 8062 4305 

Fax
+4969 8062 4130

E-mail: heinrich.knottenberg@dwd.de


	D. Chakrabarti
Representing RA II WG-PIW Chair
	India Meteorological Department

Mausam Bhavan

Lodi Road

NEW DELHI – 110 003

India

Tel.
+91 11 2461 6051

Fax
+91 11 2461 6051/2469 9216

E-mail
dulalchakrabarti@gmail.com


	Hiroyuki Ichijo

Co-chair of the CBS ET-CTS
	Japan Meteorological Agency

1-3-4 Otemachi

Chiyoda-ku

TOKYO 100-8122

Japan

Tel.
+813 3211 4966

Fax
+813 3211 2032

E-mail: h_ichijo@naps.kishou.go.jp


	William Nyakwada

RA I WG-PIW Chair
	Kenya Meteorological Department

P.O. Box 30259

NAIROBI

Kenya

Tel.
+254 020 387 3682

Fax
+254 020 3876 955

E-mail:
nyakwada@meteo.go.ke

nyakwada@yahoo.com


	Abderrazzak  Lemkhenter 

RA I expert
	Direction de la météorologie nationale

B.P. 8106

Casa-Oasis

20103 CASABLANCA

Morocco

Tel.
+212 22 904380
Fax.
+212 22 913797

E-mail:
Lemkhenter@marocmeteo.ma


	Leonid Bezruk 

Expert WMC/RTH

	ROSHYDROMET Main Radiometeorological Centre (MRMC)

B. Predtechensky st 13

123242 MOSCOW

Russian Federation

Tel.    +7095 255 2260 

Fax    +7095 252 5504

E-mail: bez@mecom.ru


	Alexander Besprozvannykh 

Representing CCl


	Roshydromet

12 Novovagankovsky Street

123995 MOSCOW

Russian Federation

Tel.
+7 095 25 21467 

Fax
+7 095 25 52216

E-mail: alexander@meteo.ru


	Nishendra Devanunthan
RA I expert
	South African Weather Service

Private Bag X097

PRETORIA 0001

South Africa 

Tel.
+27 12 665 1589 

Fax
+27 12 665 1594
E-mail:
Nish@weathersa.co.za


	Stephen Foreman
Chair of the CBS IPET-MI
	UK Met Office 

Fitzroy Road

Devon

EX1 3PB EXETER

United Kingdom

Tel.
+44 1392 886 289 

Fax
+44 1392 885 681

E-mail: steve.foreman@metoffice.gov.uk


	Walter Zwieflhofer


	European Centre for Medium-Range 

Weather Forecasts (ECMWF)

Shinfield Park

RG2 9AX READING

Berkshire

United Kingdom

Tel.
+44 118 949 9000 

Fax
+44 118 986 9450

E-mail: walter.zwieflhofer@ecmwf.int


	Robert Husband

WMO Space Programme expert
	Dalby

Isle of Man

British Isles

United Kingdom

Tel.
+44 1624 845 410
Fax
+44 1624 845 161

E-mail
Husband@eumetsat.int


	Ann Calver 
Representing CHy

	CEH Wallingford 
Crowmarsh Gifford, Wallingford
Oxfordshire
OX10 8BB
United Kingdom

Tel.
+44 1491 692261 (DD) / 838800
Fax
+
E-mail: anc@ceh.ac.uk


	Fredrick R.  Branski

Expert WMC/RTH
	NOAA/NWS

National Weather Service (W/CIO11)

SSMC2, Room 5348

1325 East West Highway

SILVER SPRING

MD 20910-3283

United States of America

Tel.
+1 301 713 0864 x 146

Fax
+1 301 713 1409

E-mail:
fred.branski@noaa.gov 

	Al Kellie 

Co-chair of CBS Expert Team for the WISC


	Associate Director of NCAR

Computation and Information Systems Laboratory

National Center for Atmospheric Research NCAR
1850 Table Mesa Drive, P.O. Box 3000

BOULDER 

CO 80307

United States of America

Tel.
+1 303 497 1206
Fax
+1 303 497 1298
E-mail: Kellie@ucar.edu


	Donald Middleton
	Computation and Information Systems Laboratory

National Center for Atmospheric Research NCAR
1850 Table Mesa Drive, P.O. Box 3000

BOULDER 

CO 80307
United States of America

Tel.
+1 303 497 1250

Fax
+1 303 497 1239
E-mail: don@ucar.edu


	Osamu Ochiai
	Group on Earth Observations (GEO)

GEO Secretariat 
7 bis, avenue de la Paix
Case postale 2300
CH-1211 Geneva 2
Switzerland 

E-mail: OOchiai@geosec.org


	
	

	WMO Secretariat :
Jean-Michel Rainer  

David Thomas


	World Meteorological Organization

World Weather Watch Dept.

Fax     +41 22 730 8021

7 bis, Avenue de la Paix

Case Postale 2300

CH 1211 GENEVA 2

Switzerland

Tel.     +41 22 730 8219
Fax
+41 22 730 8021

E-mail: jmrainer@wmo.int
Tel.     +41 22 730 8241
Fax
+41 22 730 8021
E-mail: dthomas@wmo.int

	
	

	
	


